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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING Agenda 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
March 23, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-00709 to 23-00719; ($682,586.78) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00720 to 23-00810; ($222,357.73) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
March 15, 2023 ($1,097,388.86) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – March 9, 2023 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 2/22/23 3/28/23 No 
Finance Elmore 2/23/23 3/23/23 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 3/16/23 4/20/23 Yes 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 3/2/23 4/6/23 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/18/23 4/18/23 No 
Policy Committee TBD    
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Action 
IT Manager hiring process 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2022 Fourth Quarter Financial Report 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting April 13, 2023, at 1730 hours – Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To review the performance of a public employee 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): To discuss potential pending litigation with legal counsel 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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03/15/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00709 28,862.69DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

23-00710 22,936.33DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES

23-00711 497.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

23-00712 55,232.50HRA VEBA TRUST

23-00713 422,416.51LEOFF TRUST

23-00714 19,466.44MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

23-00715 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

23-00716 32,540.35TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP

23-00717 99,743.34VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

23-00718 223.37WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

23-00719 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

682,586.78

682,586.78

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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3/22/2023 5:30:19 PM Page 1 of 13

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01275 - 03/23/2023 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

382.90A&C GLASS 23-007200004
18846 Insulated Glass Replacement - Admin B Invoice 03/03/2023 Insulated Glass Replacement - Admin B 300-507-522-50-48-00 382.90

1,314.44ACTIVE911, INC 23-007212169
477192 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x8 Invoice 03/08/2023 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x8 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,314.44

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 23-007222189
121215218 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215219 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215220 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215221 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215222 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215223 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215224 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215225 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215226 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215227 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215228 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215229 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2023 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

71.11ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 23-007230024
19709 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.11

193.99ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-007240028
300-10109905 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 193.99

899.28AMERIGAS 23-007251967
3147668605 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (269.3 Invoice 03/04/2023 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (269.3 001-507-522-50-47-03 899.28

192.19ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-007260040
6560161569 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/09/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 77.98
6560165098 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/16/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 82.28
6560165102 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 03/16/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93

545.38ARG INDUSTRIAL 23-007272263
N051096 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 406.97
N051160 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 138.41

46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC 23-007281523
287289300744X03162023 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 03/08/2023 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.72
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01275 - 03/23/2023 Board Meeting - KP

3/22/2023 5:30:19 PM Page 2 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

421.30B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 23-007291971
5038 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/14/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
5039 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/14/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
5047 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/14/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55
5070 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June Invoice 03/14/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (April/May/June 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.29

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-007302152
1232 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 03/06/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

2,617.93BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-007310073
34221 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,135.71
34222 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 482.22

885.93CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-007321913
30149034 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-591-22-70-00 218.67
30149036 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61
30149037 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61
30149038 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg DA Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg DA 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.91
30149039 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.21
30149040 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg PO Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 224.32
30183268 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 03/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

232.20CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-007330096
SP 891988 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 03/09/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 87.65
SP 892022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12 Invoice 03/16/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x12 001-509-522-20-45-00 144.55

266.36CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 23-007340099
760629 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/10/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 244.18
760920 Shop Supplies Invoice 03/17/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 22.18

1,202.89CHINOOK LUMBER 23-007350101
1914368 Oriented Strand Board (OSB) (Vent. Pro Invoice 03/08/2023 Oriented Strand Board (OSB) (Vent. Pro 001-506-522-45-31-03 928.89
1915568 Lumber Materials/Supplies (Vent. Prop Invoice 03/14/2023 Lumber Materials/Supplies (Vent. Prop 001-506-522-45-31-03 202.52
1915926 Douglas Fire Plywood (VenƟlaƟon Prop Invoice 03/15/2023 Douglas Fire Plywood (VenƟlaƟon Prop 001-506-522-45-31-03 71.48

3,718.60CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 23-007360103
115723 AƩorney Srvcs (Emplymnt/EEOC Comp Invoice 02/28/2023 AƩorney Srvcs (Emplymnt/EEOC Comp 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,092.00
115724 AƩorney Services (PERC Complaint: N. Invoice 02/28/2023 AƩorney Services (PERC Complaint: N. 001-512-522-10-41-03 624.00
115725 Monthly AƩorney Services (February 2 Invoice 02/28/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (February 2 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,002.60

328.50COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTEL 23-007370121
26100.30M8 AƩorney Services Invoice 02/28/2023 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 328.50

161.43COMCAST 23-007380126
ST71-MARAPR23 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 161.43

104.81COMCAST 23-007390126
ST83-MARAPR23 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 03/08/2023 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

161.73COMCAST 23-007400126
ST31-MARAPR23 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 02/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 161.73

693.38COMCAST 23-007410126
ADMIN-MARAPR23 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 03/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 693.38

327.90COMMLINQ TECHNOLOGIES 23-007422111
7021 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu Invoice 03/06/2023 Allworx Phone System SoŌware Backu 001-513-522-10-49-04 327.90

784.22CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 23-007430138
182533 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Hin Invoice 03/07/2023 Bay Door Service Call/Repair (New Hin 001-507-522-50-48-00 417.36
182563 Bay Door Inspctn (Future Chain Hoists Invoice 03/08/2023 Bay Door Inspctn (Future Chain Hoists 001-507-522-50-48-00 366.86

112.23DIRECTV, LLC 23-007441600
050747001X230302 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 03/02/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 112.23

376.42DYNAMIC SALES AND SERVICE 23-007452069
96396 Washer Extractor Machine Rep (Unplu Invoice 02/20/2023 Washer Extractor Machine Rep (Unplu 001-504-522-20-48-02 176.80
96457 Washer Extractor Machine Rep. (Temp Invoice 02/22/2023 Washer Extractor Machine Rep. (Temp 001-504-522-20-48-02 199.62

339.67ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 23-007461875
AR244030 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 03/08/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 339.67

398.93FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-007470222
PC304012069;01 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 398.93
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,388.83GALLS, LLC 23-007480226
023485590 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/08/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.71
023485597 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 02/08/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.35
023485609 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/08/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 106.41
023498240 Polystr/Wool Class A Dress Pants,Tie,Be Invoice 02/09/2023 Polystr/Wool Class A Dress Pants,Tie,Be 001-504-522-20-31-07 272.05
023511300 Industrial Pants Invoice 02/10/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.59
023511383 Leather Belt Invoice 02/10/2023 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.24
023534046 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/13/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.64
023534054 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 02/13/2023 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 290.06
023547357 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 02/14/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.50
023561780 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/15/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
023575655 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 02/16/2023 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.83
023575736 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 02/16/2023 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.70
023575744 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/16/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.34
023575747 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/16/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.14
023575748 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/16/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.34
023575749 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/16/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.29
023575836 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 02/16/2023 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.54
023588565 Name Plate Invoice 02/16/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.63
023588569 Name Plate Invoice 02/16/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.87
023589785 Industrial Pants Invoice 02/17/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023589786 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 02/17/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 281.99
023589885 S/S Snag-Free Polo Invoice 02/17/2023 S/S Snag-Free Polo 001-504-522-20-31-07 74.98
023589918 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/17/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
023593452 Duty Boots Invoice 02/17/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.43
023593453 Duty Boots Invoice 02/17/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.43
023602427 Uniform Metal Badge Invoice 02/17/2023 Uniform Metal Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.17
023602487 Uniform Metal Badge Invoice 02/17/2023 Uniform Metal Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.17
023611716 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Cargo Pants Invoice 02/20/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket, Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 315.61
023611811 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/20/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.23
023624265 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket) Invoice 02/21/2023 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket) 001-504-522-20-31-07 79.29
023624271 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste Invoice 02/21/2023 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste 001-504-522-20-31-07 584.80
023637245 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 02/22/2023 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.70
023637252 Class A Bell Crown Cap Invoice 02/22/2023 Class A Bell Crown Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.12
023649860 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/23/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.51
023649894 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/23/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.71
023675737 Industrial Pants Invoice 02/25/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.19
023675738 Cargo Pants, Industrial Pants Invoice 02/25/2023 Cargo Pants, Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 360.30
023675739 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 02/25/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
023675741 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/25/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
023684398 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro Invoice 02/27/2023 Class A AlteraƟons (Jacket Maltese Cro 001-504-522-20-31-07 7.38
023684399 Class A AlteraƟons  Invoice 02/27/2023 Class A AlteraƟons  001-504-522-20-31-07 15.55
023684411 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 02/27/2023 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 190.91

12



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01275 - 03/23/2023 Board Meeting - KP

3/22/2023 5:30:19 PM Page 5 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

023684418 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 02/27/2023 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.39
023699064 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 02/28/2023 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 167.64
023712708 Uniform Metal Badge Invoice 02/28/2023 Uniform Metal Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.13
023725121 Quarter Boots Return/Refund Credit Memo 03/01/2023 Quarter Boots Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -134.71
023726072 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/02/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.19
023726163 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 03/02/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.46
023735880 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/02/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023738902 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste Invoice 03/03/2023 Polyester/Wool Class A Double Breaste 001-504-522-20-31-07 495.05
023738974 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 03/03/2023 S/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 288.71
023739038 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 03/03/2023 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 150.15
023758848 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 03/06/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.11
023758892 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 03/06/2023 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 46.33
023772219 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Uniform Shir Invoice 03/07/2023 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Uniform Shir 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.91
023785255 Cargo Pants Invoice 03/08/2023 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 219.90
023785298 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/08/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 191.82
023785299 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/08/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 191.82
023797438 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 03/09/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 170.66
023809597 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 03/10/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 204.91
023828857 Quarter Boots Invoice 03/13/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 191.82

252.07GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-007491571
16145 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 252.07
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8,841.95GRAINGER 23-007500238
9626140645 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/01/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 58.75
9626172846 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/01/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 837.84
9626172853 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/01/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 67.51
9629803942 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 96.90
9629803959 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 41.56
9629803967 Car Wash Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 133.42

001-513-522-20-48-01 133.43
9629803975 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 556.26
9629803983 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,034.84
9630063213 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 734.18
9630063221 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 294.82
9630063239 Car Wash Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 266.36

001-513-522-20-48-01 266.36
9630063247 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 7.86
9630179159 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 422.53
9630179175 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 927.12
9630179183 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 156.72
9630572866 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,006.69
9631302792 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/07/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 36.10
9631302800 Car Wash Supplies Invoice 03/07/2023 Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 133.54

001-513-522-20-48-01 133.55
9631810505 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/07/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 230.19
9632230075 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/07/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 361.76
9641223707 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 84.10
9641347332 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 574.84
9641470530 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/15/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 244.72

1,385.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 23-007510252
23477 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 02/28/2023 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 1,385.00

3,763.67HEATHMAN HOTEL KIRKLAND 23-007522260
COMEX 2023 FINAL DEPOSIT Hotel Rms,Event Mtg Rm Rental,Food/ Invoice 03/19/2023 Hotel Rms,Event Mtg Rm Rental,Food/ 001-501-522-10-43-01 3,763.67

13.12HILL STREET CLEANERS 23-007530258
9368 Uniform Patch Replacements  Invoice 02/28/2023 Uniform Patch Replacements  001-504-522-20-31-07 13.12

262.20IMS ALLIANCE 23-007541878
23-0856 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle Invoice 03/10/2023 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle 001-504-522-20-31-01 262.20

2,370.00INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 23-007552264
18214 2023 SBN Water Rescue Symposium Re Invoice 02/28/2023 2023 SBN Water Rescue Symposium Re 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,370.00
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30,424.56ISOUTSOURCE 23-007560277
CW277575 IT Infrastrctr/MS Office 365 Migratn Pr Credit Memo 02/22/2023 IT Infrastrctr/MS Office 365 Migratn Pr 001-513-522-10-41-04 -20.87
CW278027 IT Services  Invoice 02/28/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 11,765.21
CW278467 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Srv Invoice 03/15/2023 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Srv 001-513-522-10-41-04 646.56
CW278548 IT Services  Invoice 03/15/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,033.66

87.50KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-007570313
13054 Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 737.13
229 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -649.63

27,288.00KROLL LLC 23-007582095
SA00655493 'Kroll Resp+Rd Canary' Cyber Sec. Mon Invoice 03/17/2023 'Kroll Resp+Rd Canary' Cyber Sec. Mon 001-513-522-10-49-04 27,288.00

4,318.76L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-007590349
CM35798 Belt Kit Clip ('Altair 5X' MulƟ-Gas Dectc Credit Memo 02/23/2023 Belt Kit Clip ('Altair 5X' MulƟ-Gas Dectc 001-504-522-20-35-00 -78.00
INV676993 Clip,D-Ring,Screw ('Altair 5X MulƟ-Gas Invoice 02/15/2023 Clip,D-Ring,Screw ('Altair 5X MulƟ-Gas 001-504-522-20-48-02 39.35
INV682077 Power Cord/Charger ('Altair 5X MulƟ-G Invoice 03/02/2023 Power Cord/Charger ('Altair 5X MulƟ-G 001-504-522-20-35-00 98.34
INV685259 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x44) Invoice 03/14/2023 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x44) 303-504-522-20-35-04 4,259.07

299.00LAKE STEVENS VISION CLINIC 23-007602154
VC14195 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 03/01/2023 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-504-522-20-48-12 299.00

2,800.00LIBENOW PROPERTY MANAGEM 23-007612213
04/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (CWU) Invoice 04/01/2023 Paramedic School Housing Rent (CWU) 001-506-522-45-49-37 2,800.00

6,000.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 23-007620348
SRF-0323 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc Invoice 03/02/2023 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00

763.80MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 23-007630379
23144 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 02/28/2023 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 763.80
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5,270.03MONROE PARTS HOUSE 23-007640380
914749 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 89.46
914832 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.42
914878 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.20
914880 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.10
914884 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.14
914921 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.58
914937 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
915049 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.65
915063 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.52
915076 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
915237 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,003.00
915239 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.80
915246 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.95
915301 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -71.23
915364 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.20
915372 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -243.56
915375 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.19
915398 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.19
915417 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 124.77
915446 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.30
915471 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -54.68
915472 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -4.38
915510 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87
915631 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/08/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 36.10
915707 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.89
915781 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
915782 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 138.63
915783 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.32
915784 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.11
915796 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.24
916099 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 315.65
916158 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 120.29
916201 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.40
916264 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.19
916283 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 116.16
916338 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.53
916354 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -40.48
916358 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 77.28
916411 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 401.63
916467 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.99
916468 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.40
916477 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -10.20
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916479 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 30.13
916524 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -116.16
916525 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -120.29
916539 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.22
916548 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.38
916581 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.47
916611 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.15
916624 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.51
916626 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.75
916953 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.76
917000 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 62.53
917028 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.26
917068 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.30
917102 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.83
917104 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.48
917210 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 600.11
917238 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
917248 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 181.84
917270 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.82
917274 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.85
917291 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.34
917327 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 225.88
917379 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.82
917437 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.74
917604 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.51
917605 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.51
917615 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.98
917619 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -9.85
917626 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.94
917662 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.52
917693 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.99
917740 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.59
917743 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.02
917779 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
917855 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
917862 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 175.24
917863 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 175.24

176.30MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 23-007652256
32168 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (April) (Lo Invoice 03/17/2023 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (April) (Lo 001-507-522-50-45-00 176.30

2,079.16MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-007660387
IN1839745 SCBA Flow TesƟng & Repairs Invoice 03/01/2023 SCBA Flow TesƟng & Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-12 319.63
IN1840970 Breathing Air Compressor Prev.Maint. &Invoice 03/03/2023 Breathing Air Compressor Prev.Maint. &001-504-522-20-41-01 1,759.53
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178.47NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-007672011
ADMIN-FEBMAR23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 02/28/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 178.47

2,042.24NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-007680424
23-34632 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 02/20/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 603.26
23-34685 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 03/01/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 107.74

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 70.09
23-34796 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 03/13/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 742.42
23-34886 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 03/21/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 168.27

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 350.46

927.59NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 23-007692176
221664 Custom SRFR Keychain (x250) (RecruitmInvoice 02/24/2023 Custom SRFR Keychain (x250) (Recruitm001-504-522-20-49-04 927.59

524.68ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-007702252
294648276003 Printer Ink (GIS Supplies) Invoice 03/13/2023 Printer Ink (GIS Supplies) 001-505-522-30-31-02 68.39
300821355001 LeƩer Opener Invoice 03/07/2023 LeƩer Opener 001-502-522-10-35-00 3.64
300836820001 Spiral Notebook (5pk) Invoice 03/07/2023 Spiral Notebook (5pk) 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.43
301604313001 Pens,Notepds,Dry-Erase arkrs & Eraser Invoice 03/07/2023 Pens,Notepds,Dry-Erase arkrs & Eraser 001-502-522-10-31-00 68.55
301731202001 Printer Ink, SƟcky Back Velcro Strip/Tap Invoice 03/08/2023 Printer Ink, SƟcky Back Velcro Strip/Tap 001-502-522-10-31-00 227.87
302504584001 Pens, 8-Tab Binder Dividers Invoice 03/07/2023 Pens, 8-Tab Binder Dividers 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.65
303049705001 3-Ring Binder (2") (x14) Invoice 03/20/2023 3-Ring Binder (2") (x14) 001-502-522-10-31-00 33.39
303412961001 Printer Ink (HR) Invoice 03/14/2023 Printer Ink (HR) 001-502-522-10-31-00 94.76

750.00OPERATIVE IQ 23-007710185
51137 OperaƟve IQ 'ENGAGE 2023' Conf. Reg Invoice 03/15/2023 OperaƟve IQ 'ENGAGE 2023' Conf. Reg 001-507-522-45-49-02 750.00

2,886.63PETROCARD, INC. 23-007720466
C106166 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 03/08/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,443.32

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,443.31

1,367.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 23-007730308
SRFR 022823.2 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt Invoice 02/28/2023 Property Managmnt Services (Ice Melt 001-507-522-50-41-00 82.05

300-507-522-50-41-00 464.95
SRFR 033123.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 03/01/2023 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

41.50PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007740483
ST31-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 03/09/2023 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 41.50

41.23PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007750483
ST82STOR-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bld Invoice 03/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bld 001-507-522-50-47-03 41.23

893.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007760483
ST82-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 03/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 893.33

862.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007770483
ST81-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 03/08/2023 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 862.43
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643.30PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007780483
ST73-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 03/15/2023 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 643.30

888.95PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007790483
ST33-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 03/14/2023 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 888.95

546.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007800483
ST74-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 03/15/2023 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 546.83

1,027.33PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-007810483
ADMIN-FEBMAR23 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/09/2023 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 154.10

300-507-522-50-47-00 873.23

770.72PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 23-007821532
10869 Door Systm Srvc Call (Sec. Keypad Repl Invoice 02/28/2023 Door Systm Srvc Call (Sec. Keypad Repl 001-507-522-50-48-00 770.72

3,045.24PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-007830484
24259338 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,045.24

75.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-007841533
IN0000172631 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (Ret. & Chi Invoice 02/28/2023 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (Ret. & Chi 001-502-522-10-41-01 75.00

23,590.02RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 23-007850499
2020053.00-022 Capital FaclƟes Planning - ST83 Permit Invoice 03/03/2023 Capital FaclƟes Planning - ST83 Permit 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,645.00
2022073.00-003 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Schem Invoice 03/04/2023 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Schem 300-507-594-50-62-00 21,945.02

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 23-007860501
107027807 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 03/07/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

97.08RICOH USA, INC. 23-007870501
5066953029 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc Invoice 03/09/2023 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 97.08

369.27RICOH USA, INC. 23-007880501
107036740 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 03/10/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.36

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 49.91

477.03RICOH USA, INC. 23-007890501
107012644 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 03/03/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 396.66

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 80.37

1,006.59SEA-WESTERN INC 23-007901921
INV22075 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (Hazm Invoice 03/09/2023 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (Hazm 001-514-522-20-35-02 913.69
INV22193 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N Invoice 03/16/2023 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat Hanging N 303-504-522-20-35-04 92.90

6,576.31SNOHOMISH COUNTY 23-007910558
287208 Snohomish County Bldg Permit (21118 Invoice 03/17/2023 Snohomish County Bldg Permit (21118 300-507-594-50-62-83 6,576.31

487.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 23-007921550
I000608026 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 03/08/2023 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 487.50

273.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-007930565
138885564 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 03/15/2023 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 273.44
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387.61SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-007940565
122478420 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 03/14/2023 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 387.61

1,063.86SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-007951536
EXCISETAX-FEB23 Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 Invoice 02/28/2023 Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.51

Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 001-504-522-20-35-00 855.99
Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 001-513-522-20-48-01 1.93
Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 001-515-522-30-31-01 114.44
Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.22
Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 (Addre 001-505-522-30-31-00 12.77

74.99SPECTRUM 23-007962232
CWU INTERNET-MARAPR23 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H Invoice 03/07/2023 Wifi/Internet Srvcs - Paramedic Prgm H 001-506-522-45-49-37 74.99

224.27SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-007970572
242629 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 224.27

396.40SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-007982057
5026242 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 02/27/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5026244 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 02/27/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.19
5050498 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 03/02/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.01
5050502 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 03/02/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 99.01

10,042.92SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE 23-007990575
00015975 Squarerigger (SQ7) Cloud SoŌware Ann Invoice 03/10/2023 Squarerigger (SQ7) Cloud SoŌware Ann 050-511-522-60-41-08 10,042.92

910.52STANLEY STEEMER INTERNATION 23-008002223
2568967-53 Floor Cleaning Servcs (Clean,Protect,O Invoice 02/16/2023 Floor Cleaning Servcs (Clean,Protect,O 001-507-522-50-48-00 910.52

1,063.86STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 23-008010580
EXCISETAX-FEB23 Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 (600-3 Invoice 02/28/2023 Sales & Use Tax - February 2023 (600-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 1,063.86

11,789.89SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 23-008020587
20230478 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 03/09/2023 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,789.89

1,603.70TRUCK BUILDERS LLC 23-008032265
43776 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 718.90
43825 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 884.80

2,292.89TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-008040610
A13786 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,041.10
A13886 Shop Parts Invoice 03/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 251.79

1,035.68ULINE, INC 23-008052221